

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Other Suit-67/2023

(CNR-WBNP01-008819-2023)

Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 16

Dated 15.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of parties positively.

A resolution dated 15.12.2023 of the District Bar Association is placed, Ld Advocates are refrained from taking steps in Courts proceedings as per the resolution.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix 01.02.2024 for appearance of parties positively.

Sd/-

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**