

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

O.S.-67/2023

(CNR-WBNP01-008819-2023)

Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 18

Date 21-03-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of parties positively.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P. takes no steps.

Hence the case shall be proceed exparte against O.P.

Let the case record alongwith **Original Will** in separate sealed covered envelope being safe custody no. 95/2023 dated 01.09.2023 be transferred to the court of Ld Additionl Distict Judge, **3rd Court, Barasat** for disposal.

Fix 02.05.2024 for appearance before the transferee Court.

Sd/-

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**